

Articles of Incorporation for Buttato Corporation

Sunday 10 April, 2022

Archive No.: BUTTATO-CORP-0001

Date: February 14th 2022

Inception of Buttato Corporation as an Ethereum Based Commercial Entity

From: B. Sabbatini, Garuda Li Peng, B. Akasuki

Shareholders of Buttato Corporation,

The Buttato Smart Contract (BSC), from here-on referenced as the blockchain based shareholder equity management system Buttato Corporation, will mint 10,000 non-fungible tokens of equity (NFTs) and distribute it amongst genesis investors on the company web3 portal https://buttato.io/ at a date declared soon.

The term Buttato Corporation is hereby given to the entity operating on Buttato Smart Contract as a blockchain corporation. Shareholders and Management may refer to February 14th 2022 as the date of official inception of the corporation. The corporation's principle place of conducting business and distributing dividends shall be on the Ethereum blockchain. The corporation's scope of activities and tax status are established under Ethereum blockchain, as of now not pegged to any individual country or region. Management of the corporation is comprised of its 3 founders which shall hold the position of Chief Technology Officer, Chief Executive Officer and Chief Marketing Officer for a period of 36 months (3years) from date of inception. Management has at the time of inception a 3 year general mandate for expansion of on-chain experimental and commercial activities.

Management is required to obtain a shareholder consensus on major decisions regarding commercial activities and development of new products. The corporation's vault is based on Gnosis Safe. Buttato Corporation Vault requires 2 out of 3 wallet signatures of Management to operate. In the event of death or illness, 2 remaining founders shall undertake to name a successor to the replaced management position within a period of 3 weeks. The corporation shall act to issue relevant dividends based on a quarterly basis.

You may reach the founders at:

CEO: @GButtato,

CMO: @Btato_Sabbatini,

CTO: @Akasuki_Buttato

BUTTATO Corporation

An Ethereum Corporation

Media:

buttato corp.



Dear Sharehelders of Bulliate Corpora

The Bullato Smart Contract (BSC), from here-on-offerenced as the biocichan boxed shareholder quality management system Bullato Corporation, will mint 10,000 nex-hargide tokens of equity (NFTs) and distribute it amongst generals investors on the company web3 portal www.bullatoo.io.or.a disso declared soon.

This seem finance Corporation is benefor given in the entity operating on federal preservation of the Corporation in the Corporation in the Corporation of the Corporation of the Corporation of the Corporation in Corporation in the Corporation in the Corporation in the Corporation in the Corporation in Corporation in the Corporation i

Zeasagement is sequired to obtain a shareholder consensus on major locations regarding commercial activities and development of new products. The cooperation's busin is based on Green's Softe. Bottest Cooperation Valley request 2 cel of 3 writin's ignorances of Management to operate in value or soft or livings. Zeasage soften are secured to see the commercial control of the cooperation value the registroid management position within a period of 2 weeks. The cooperation that cells since selection of one department of the cooperation and cells since selection of one department of the cooperation and cells since selection of one department of the cooperation and cells since selection of one department of the cooperation of the cells and cells since selection of the cells of the cells the cells of the cells of the cells the cells

BUTTATO Corporation



Related Sectors:

Business & Finance :: Crypto Currency :: Manufacturing, Engineering & Energy ::

Related Keywords:

Ethereum Venture Capital :: Ethereum :: Buttato :: Buttato Corporation :: \$BCORP :: DAO :: Buttato Bank :: Gbuttato :: B. Sabbatini :: Garuda Lee :: Akasuki Buttato ::

Scan Me:



<u>Distributed By Pressat</u> page 1/2



Company Contact:

-

Buttato Corporation

E. <u>buttato.io@gmail.com</u> W. <u>https://buttato.io</u>

Additional Contact(s):

Additional contacts for journalists: buttato.io@gmail.com, Twitter: @buttato_io

View Online

Additional Assets:

https://buttato.io/Inception-Declaration

Newsroom: Visit our Newsroom for all the latest stories:

https://www.buttato.pressat.co.uk

<u>Distributed By Pressat</u> page 2 / 2